Contract Number: 10100355- PV-0S-2020 Extension

AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE
KENTUCKY EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION
AND
SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.

This agreement is made and entered into the 1% day of August, 2025, by and between the Kentucky Educational

Development Corporation (KEDC), 904 Rose Road, Ashland, KY 41102-7104, and School Specialty Inc., W
6316 Design Drive, Greenville, WI 54912.

This agreement originally commenced on August 03, 2020 and will expire on July 31, 2025. KEDC elects to
exercise the right to extend the term for up to 180 days to continue a source of supply until a replacement
contract is completed (section 10 of the Classroom and Office Supplies Bid Specific Terms and Conditions).
The maximum term of this contract extension shall be 180 days. This agreement incorporates the complete
Classroom and Office Supplies (PV-0S-2020) terms and conditions. and School Specialty Inc.’s bid response
by reference. Upon the signature of an authorized officer of KEDC and an authorized representative of the
above named company or corporation, this agreement is hereby executed.

KENTUCKY EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

8/19/25 16:00 EDT

KEDC Chief Executive Officer Signature Date

Nancy Hutchinson
Printed Name

SCHOOL SPECIALTY INC.

Swah Peterson
8/13/25 0718 EDT

Signature Date

Sarah Peterson
Printed Name

Assistant Secretary
Title




		2025-08-19T20:00:30+0000
	BlueInk Cloud
	BlueInk
	BlueInk Digital Signature




